## FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

03302

1	Amformation of a cognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P.C., at P.S.
1	DIST BANKURA Sub-Diva SADDR PS BEHATTIKE Year 2019 FIRNO 50/11 Date 23/07/0
2	(i) Act Sections (ii) Act Sections
	(ii) Act Sections (ii) Act Sections Sections Sections (iii) Act Sections Other Acts & Sections Annual Sections (iii) Act
	(a) General Diary Reference Entry No. 318
	(b) Occurrence of Offence Day TUES DAY Date On 23/07/19 Time 12:50 MB
	(c) Information Received Date SW 23/07/19 Time M.2.5 19.82
	G D No Sili Market Mark
	La Company Com
	Type of information: Written/Oral  Place of Occurrence: (a) Direction and Distances from P.S. ATPROX 1-2 KM EAST, JL NO-130, BEHATORE GP.
5	Place of Occurrence (a) Direction and Distances from P.S. TIT P.V. 12 T.
	(a) Address VIII - MAZINI PARA, BELIATORE, PO-BELIATORE, PS-BELIATORE.
	DITT BANKURA.
	(b) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the name of P.S.
	District
6	Complaint Informant (a) Name AJIT KUMAR KUNDU
	(a) Name AJIT KUMAR NUNDU
	(b) Father's / Husband's Name SRI SUDHIR CHANDRA KUNDU
	(c) Date / Year of Birth
	(d) Nationality INDIAN
	(e) Address AE & SM, BELIATORE CCC, WBSEDCL, PS-BELIATORE, BANKURA.
7	Details of Know/Suspected/Unknown/Accused with full particulars. SRI DEBU RUIDAS  \$70 - LT SATANI RUIDAS
	(Attach separate sheet, if necessary)  VILL - MUCHIPARA BELIATORE, PC + PS- BELIATORE, BANKSHA  Reasons for delay in reporting by complaint / informant
8	Reasons for delay in reporting by complaint / informant
	α
	Particulars of properties stolen / Involved : (attach separate sheet, if required):
	PARICULASSIPPOPERIESSIDENTIANT LAMP MITH HOLDER.  1) ENGLE TVC CABLE WITH HOTKING DEVICE 20 FT APPROX.
• •	Total value of Properties stolen / Involved
10	Inquest report / I. D.: Case No. If any:
	Inquestreport/U.D. Case No., If any: THE ORIGINAL URITTEN COMPLAINT OF THE COMPLAINT OF THE COMPLAINT OF THE COMPLAINANT UNIOH IS TREATED AS FIR IS ENCLOSED HERE WITH.
13	Sizes the above report reveals commission of offence(s) u/s 135(1) (a) OF ELECTRICITY ACT
	KOO3, APTITEM DEP IN 2007.  I SI KOUSHIK HAZRA, OC BELIATORE PS
	registered the case and look up the investigation / directed St. AMIT KUMAR MANNA
	registered the case and look up the investigation / directed
	TEASE TO TAKE UP THE INVESTIGATION
	transferred to P.S
	admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complaint / Informant free of cost.
	<i>f</i>
	() 4119
	-tuix 8/ 23/01/1
	Signature of the officer-incharge, Police Station with
	Ail Kuman Kunda Name: KOUSHIK NAZBA
	Rank: St of Police
S	A Name: KOUSHIK NAZBA  Rank: SI OF POLICE  Number if any: OLC BELLETICKE PS. BANKURA.
	Number II any : .xt
	DIST BANKURA (WB)
	DIST-DAME

## WEST BENGAL STATE ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED

(A Government of West Bengal Enterprise)



Office of the Station Manager: Beliatore Customer Care Center Durgapur-Bankura Rd., Beliatore, Dist-Bankura

To. The Officer-In-Charge, Beliatore Police Station, Beliatore, Bankura

Sub :: F.I.R against unauthorized use of electricity by Sri Debu Ruidas, S/O - LT Sajani Ruidas Vill-Muchipara, Baliatore P.O- Beliatore, PS- Beliatore Dist- Bankura for committing theft of Electricity by direct hooking from LTOH line of WBSEDCL for the purpose of Domestic use.

Dear Sir,

I Sri, Ajit Kumar Kundu, S/O Sri Sudhir Chandra Kundu, A.E & Station Manager of Beliatore Customer Care Centre, WBSEDCL being empowered by Electricity act 2003 and Electricity (Amendment) Act 2007 as amended upto date do hereby lodge complaint Sri Debu Ruidas, S/O - LT Sajani Ruidas

Vill-Muchipara, Baliatore, P.O- Beliatore, PS- Beliatore, Dist- Bankura for committing theft of Electricity dishonestly for his domestic purpose which is an offence under Section 135(1)(a) of Electricity Act, 2003 and Electricity (Amendment) Act, 2007 as amended upto date .

On getting information today 23.07.2019 at about 12:50 PM, I along with 1) Sri Subhadeep Roy, S.A.E(E) 2) Aloke Nath Karmakar, Hg Sr L.M, 3) Satyapada Roy, Hg TSH inspected the domestic premises of Sri Debu Ruidas, S/O - LT Sajani Ruidas, Vill-Muchipara, BaliatoreP.O- Beliatore, PS- Beliatore, Dist-Bankura.

During inspection it was detected that Sri Debu Ruidas, S/O - LT Sajani Ruidas committed theft of Electricity dishonestly by direct hooking from nearby LTOH line of WBSEDCL for his domestic use for which WBSEDCL loss huge revenue. Detected load 0.24 KW.

Inspection report was prepared on spot. Accused and local public refused to sign.

I directed the technical staff to remove the hooking cable from LTOH line.

I seized some portion hooking cable with hooking device and prepare the seizure list. Accused and local public were asked for their signature but they refused.

we left the spot on at 01:20 PM.

It is well proved that the accused Sri Debu Ruidas, S/O-LT Sajani Ruidas is liable for prosecution as committed theft of electricity by direct Hooking under Section 135 (1)(a) of Electricity Act, 2003 and Electricity (Amendment) Act, 2007 as amended upto date.

You are hereby requested to take this complain, treat this letter as F.I.R to start a case for further investigation to arrest the accused to stop such revenue loss of WBSEDCL

(in original)

2) Seizure List
(in original)

3) Seized articles in labeled condition.

Case No. 5019

Case No. 5019

Beliatore Customer Care Center

ALWBSEDCL

Web St. E.D. C.L.

When the condition of the cond Enclo:-1) Inspection Report THICHE MOTOR STAIN